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Keeping the Learning Going and Just for FUN 

http://www.alternatives4children.org/ 
https://www.facebook.com/AlternativesForChildren 

Help your Child’s Imagination Take FLIGHT! 

READ A BOOK! 

 

The Very Lonely Firefly by Eric Carle. 
When a very lonely firefly goes out 
into the night searching for other 
fireflies, it sees a lantern, a candle, 
and the eyes of a dog, cat, and owl 
all glowing in the darkness. It even 

sees a surprise celebration of light. But it is not until it 
discovers other fireflies that it finds exactly what it's looking 
for. Watch here: https://safeshare.tv/x/ss59245c97b4f7c 

 

Fireflies by Julie Brinckloe .  A young boy is 
proud of having caught a jar full of fireflies, 
which seems to him like owning a piece of 
moonlight, but as the light begins to dim he 
realizes he must set the insects free or they 
will die.  Watch here:  https://safeshare.tv/x/
ss592465add289e 

Pool Safety Information - Learn more at www.poolsafely.gov 
The greatest water safety assurance in swimming pools comes from adopting and practicing as many water safety steps as 
possible. The following list outlines the water safety steps that you can and should take to help keep your family safe. 

Stay close, be alert, and watch children 
in and around the pool. 
Always watch your children and never 
leave them unattended around the pool. 
Teach children basic water safety tips. 
Avoid entrapment by keeping children 
away from pool drains, pipes, other 
openings. 
Have a phone close by at all times when 
you or your family are using the pool. 
If a child is missing, look for them in the 
pool first. 

 

Share safety instructions with family, 
friends and neighbors. 
Learn and practice water safety skills. 
Learn how to swim. 
Learn to perform CPR on children and 
adults; update those skills regularly. 
Understand the basics of life saving so 
that you can assist in a pool emergency. 
Have the appropriate safety equipment. 
Install a fence around the perimeter of 
the pool of at least four feet in height. 

 

Use self-closing and self-latching gates; 
ask your neighbors to do the same at 
their pools. 
If your house serves as the fourth side 
of a fence around a pool, install a door 
alarm on the door from the house to the 
pool and always use it! 
Maintain pool covers in good working 
order and consider installing a pool 
alarm. 
Have life-saving equipment such as life 
rings or reaching tools available for easy 
use. 

Ordinary Day - Ordinary Play 
Social Emotional Skills 

 

Everyday play and daily activities can be 
special and educational when you expand 
on the play.  Here’s how. 
 

Card, board games and outdoor games, such as tag or 
hopscotch, offer opportunities for helping children learn to 
take turns, share materials, cooperate and handle 
frustration. When playing games together, focus on having 
fun instead of winning or losing. 
 

Take pictures of your child succeeding around the house 
doing everyday activities (i.e. brushing their teeth by 
themselves, putting on their shoes, brushing their hair, 
picking up their toys, etc.). Glue the pictures on oak tag and 
name them. These visual cues will remind them what they 
do right and well. It’s a self-esteem booster activity! 

Get Out There and LEARN! 
 

Here are some FUN activities that will also reinforce many 
different skills. 
 

When done with newspapers/magazines, 
work together on tearing the paper into 
pieces. Crumple the paper and try throwing 
the paper into the recycling can. 

 

Make a tent with a sheet and the furniture. Use words like 
inside, outside, over, under. Continue the fun and read a 
book while you are in your tent. 

 

With your child play "Grocery Store" and let 
your child sort and stack canned goods and 
boxes from your pantry. Talk about the color, 
size, and weight of each can. 

Ball Skills FUN for the Whole Family 
 

Here is an easy way to incorporate gross motor activities 
into your day. Use either rubber or plastic kick ball found at 
the grocery or dollar store. The plastic kick balls may be a 
little bit easier for your child to control. Rolling the ball back 
and forth-start in a sitting position and progress to tall 
kneeling position. Throw and catch from 5 feet away - 
emphasize looking at the ball and using 1 hand to throw and 
2 hands to catch. Bouncing to the other person instead of 
throwing. Kick a stationary or rolled ball. 
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El Firefly muy solitaria por Eric Carle. 
Cuando una muy solitaria luciérnaga se 
apaga en la noche buscando otros 
luciérnagas, ve una linterna, una vela, y los 
ojos de un perro, un gato, y owl todos 

brillando en la oscuridad. Incluso ve una fiesta sorpresa de 
luz. Pero no es hasta que descubre otras luciérnagas que 
encuentre exactamente lo que está buscando. Mira 
aquí:https://safeshare.tv/x/ss59245c97b4f7c 
Las luciérnagas por Julie Brinckloe. Un joven se siente 
orgullosa de haber capturado una jarra llena de luciérnagas, 
que parece que le gusta poseer un pedazo de la luna, pero 
como la luz comienza a dim se da cuenta de que debe 
establecer la libre de insectos o morirán. Mira aquí: https://

safeshare.tv/x/ss592465add289e 

Información de seguridad de la piscina - Más información en www.poolsafely.gov 
 

La mayor garantía de seguridad en el agua en las piscinas proviene de la adopción y práctica como muchas medidas de seguridad 
en el agua como sea posible. La lista siguiente describe las medidas de seguridad en el agua que puede y debe tomar para ayudar 
a mantener a su familia a salvo. 

Estar cerca, estar alerta y ver a los niños 
en y alrededor de la piscina. 
Siempre observe a sus hijos y nunca 
dejarlos desatendidos alrededor de la 
piscina. 
Enseñar a los niños consejos de seguri-
dad básicos de agua. 
Evitar la incitación por mantener a los 
niños lejos de la piscina y drenajes, tu-
berías, otras aberturas. 
Tener un teléfono cerca en todo mo-
mento cuando usted o su familia están 
usando la piscina. 
Si un niño está ausente, busque primero 
en la piscina. 

Instrucciones de seguridad para com-
partir con familiares, amigos y vecinos. 
Aprender y practicar habilidades de se-
guridad en el agua.  
Aprender a nadar. 
Aprender a realizar la CPR en niños y 
adultos; actualizar los conocimientos 
periódicamente. 
Comprender los conceptos básicos de 
salvar la vida de modo que usted puede 
ayudar a un grupo de emergencia. 
Tener el equipo de seguridad apropiado. 
Instalar una cerca alrededor del perímet-
ro de la piscina de por lo menos cuatro 
pies de altura. 

Uso de auto-cierre y auto-bloqueo puer-
tas; pregunte a sus vecinos a hacer lo 
mismo en sus piscinas. 
Si su casa sirve como el cuarto lado de 
una valla alrededor de una piscina, in-
stalar una alarma de puerta en la puerta 
de la casa a la piscina y utilizar siempre la 
misma! 
Mantener la piscina cubiertas en buen 
estado de funcionamiento y considere la 
posibilidad de instalar una alarma de 
piscina. 
Tienen equipos de salvamento como 
flotadores o llegar a las herramientas 

disponibles para facilitar su uso. 

¡Salga y APRENDA!  
Aquí están algunas actividades divertidas que fortalecerá 
también muchas habilidades diferentes. 
Cuando haya terminado con los periódicos/revistas, trabajar 
juntos en rasgar el papel en trozos. El papel arrugado e 
intente tirar el papel en el reciclaje. 
Hacer una carpa con una hoja y el mobiliario. Utilice palabras 
como dentro, fuera más bajo. Continuar con la diversión y 
leer un libro mientras estás en tu tienda. 
Con su niño juegue "supermercado" y deje que su niño 
ordenar y apilar productos enlatados y cuadros de su des-
pensa. Hablar sobre el color, el tamaño y el peso de cada 
uno de ellos puede 

Habilidades de la Bola divertida para toda la familia 
Aquí hay una manera fácil de incorporar actividades de 
motricidad gruesa en su día. Utilice cualquiera de caucho o 
plástico kick pelota encontró en el supermercado o tienda 
de dólar. El plástico patear balones puede ser un poco más 
fácil para su niño a control. Hacer rodar la bola hacia 
adelante y hacia atrás en una posición sentada y progreso al 
tall abatido. Tirar y coger desde 5 pies de distancia - 
destaque mirando el balón y utilizando 1 mano para lanzar y 
2 manos para atrapar. Rebote a la otra persona en lugar de 
lanzamiento. Patear una pelota estacionaria o laminados. 

Día Ordinario - Juego Ordinario 
habilidades emocionales sociales 

 

El juego diario y las actividades diarias 
pueden ser especiales y educativos cuando 
se amplía el juego. Así es cómo. Tarjeta, 
juegos de mesa y juegos al aire libre, tales 

como la etiqueta o la rayuela, ofrecen oportunidades para 
ayudar a los niños a aprender a tomar turnos, compartir 
materiales, cooperar y manejar la frustración. Cuando jugar 
juntos, se centran en la diversión en lugar de ganar o perder. 
 

Tome fotografías de su hijo logrando alrededor de la casa 
haciendo actividades cotidianas (es decir, cepillarse los 
dientes por sí mismos, poniendo en sus zapatos, cepillarse el 
cabello, recoger sus juguetes, etc.). Pegue las fotos en el 
roble y el nombre de etiqueta. Estas señales visuales les 
recordará lo que hacen bien y derecho. Es una actividad de 
refuerzo de autoestima! 
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